
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

20th October 2025 

 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

 

RE: Early closure on Wednesday 22nd October & other Important Dates 

 

I hope this letter finds you and your family in good health. 

 

Please note that the school will be holding an evening for Mulberry Trust Twilight and the whole school will 

finish early on Wednesday 22
nd October.  

Students in Year 7 to 11 will be dismissed at 2.00pm after lunch and sixth formers will be dismissed at 1.10pm. 

Also, I’d like to take the opportunity to let you know of some important dates. Please see below: 

 

1. Friday 24th October 2025:   Last day of school, this half term. 

 

2. W/C Monday 27th October 2025:  Half term break. Additional classes for Y11, Y12 and Y13 will take place 

Separate timetable will be given to these students. 

 

3. W/C Monday 3rd November 2025:  Student Independent Learning week. This is an arrangement which is 

agreed by the Mulberry Trust, for all their schools, where students study at home and not come into school for 

this week. Teachers will set work for students to complete at home. The work will be required to be returned to 

the individual teacher. If your child is unable to complete the work at home then you can send them to 

school, as normal, in full uniform. If you would like your child to come into school during this week, please 

contact your child’s Head of Year. 

 

4. Monday 10th November 2025:   All students return to school as normal – Assessment week for Y10 & 

Y12 

 

5. W/C 10th November 2025: Charity events for Children in Need 

 

6. Thursday 20th November 2025: Sixth Form Open Evening, recruiting for 2026/27. Students will be dismissed 

at 2.45pm to allow preparation for the Open Evening. 

 

 

 

  



 

7. Monday 8th December – Friday 19th December :  Year 11 Mock Exam Weeks 

8. Tuesday 16th December:  Early finish for students at 2:45pm. Then we will hold Academic Tutoring day 1 

9. Friday 19th December 2025: Last Day of term 

10. Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January 2026: Christmas break. 

11. Monday 5th January 2026: All children return back to school as normal – Y13 mock exams begins. 

 

Thank you for your continued support in your child’s learning. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

Mr Z Chowdhury 
 

Head of School



 

 

 

 


